KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

VO AN

1074911

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__8628 AP No. 15 - __1>-023-21333-00-00

Name: Credo Petroleum Corporation Spot Description:

Address 1: __1801 BROADWAY # 900 E-ﬂg-ﬂ-ﬁ Sec. 25 Twp. 4, S. R il [:]East[Z]West
Address 2: i . 1980 Feetfrom [¥] North/ [] South Line of Section
City: DENVER State: co Zip: 80202 +_38£8__ 2055 Feet from IZ] East / D West Line of Section

Contact Person: _ JACK RENFRO

Phone: (303 ) 297-2200

CONTRACTOR: License #_33975
Name:  WW Drilling, LLC

Wellsite Geologist: CLAYTON ERICSON

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

V] New Well (] Re-Entry [J workover

v oil ] wsw [] swp [ siow

O cas [ naa [J ENHR ] sicw

[J oc ] esw ] Temp. Abd.

] cM (coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic [:I Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.toENHR [ ] Conv.to SWD
[] conv. to GSW
[ Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
] Commingled Permit #:
[[] Dual Completion Permit #:
[] swp Permit #:
[ ENHR Permit #:
] esw Permit #:
09/05/2011 -+ .09/10/2011 09/11/2011
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date
AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

VINe Ulnw [Ose [sw

County: Cheyenne

Lease Name: GLY Well #: 1-25

Field Name:

Producing Formation: N/A

Elevation: Ground: 3325 3330

Kelly Bushing:

Total Depth: 4770 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: _29-6 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes i/]No

If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate |1 completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: Lppm Fluid volume: L bbls

Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp S. R. [] East[ ] West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

{Z Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: _02/23/2012

I:l Confidential Rel Date:
Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

[ uic pistribution

ALT MI DII DIII Approved by: Deanna Gamsor Date:.‘02/29/2012;




Operator Name: _Credo Petroleum Corporation

Sec. 25 Twp.4 s. R37

[JEast [/]West

Side Two

Lease Name:

1074911

GLY

Well #:

1-25

T O

County: _Cheyenne

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time too! open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fiuid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum |:] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes No TOPEKA 3992 662
Cores Taken U Yes No LANSING 4206 -876
Electric Log Run Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ |No MARMATON 4498 -1168
(f no, Submit Copy) . CHEROKEE 4684 -1354
List All E. Logs Run: '
ATTACHED
CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
" Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
SURFACE 12.25 8.625 24 296 COMMON 185
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
. Top Bottom
— Perforate .
— Protect Casing R
— Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
N/A ' D Yes No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[Fiowing [ JPumping [ JGasLit [ Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours '
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
D Vented [ _|Sold D Used on Lease ] open Hole [ pert. O Dually Comp. O Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




REMIT TO PO. BOX '
RUSSELU’KANSAS 67665

C. oa3a07

‘ jbnRVICEPO

ole, S
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D,z =T BT 7

CALLEDOUT B ONLOCATJON JO  START *[JOBFINISH -
. , S 28 pem .02 e

wease G4 4 kwsu#/’o?ﬁ LOCATION. zglfc-l?*/e/ 15’5 ;? / V"/(J é? ‘t)

NTY..- |STATE
j(./(uzze /</
A

OLD OR:NEW {Circle one) . e ),/? /a k){ef{

CONTRACTOR &I Ao 9 i

TYPEOFJOB S« ~ {ac-Y

OWNER .59 =7 & -

HOLESIZE - /o /¥ D, A7 c? . CEMENT. -
CASINGSIZE . J7F . DEPTH A7/ 7% AMOUNT.QRDERED //45 by Fomr 35 CC
TUBINGSIZE = -DEPTH - o(/ae/
DRILLPIPE- - __DEPTH- .
TOOL _ DEPTH 4 o o, 25
PRES.MAX - ___MINIMUM ' COMMON i S/ﬁ@{% AFDS5. <k
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX - : @____ I
CEMENTLEFTINCSG. /5 GEL 7 shke /A5 LS 22
PERFS. CHLORIDE L sts@ SEA0 _3Y7. Q¢
DISPLACEMENT /5 OR & & / ASC @
EQUIPMENT g
ya /] @
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER £G4 A @z o
8 /7 HELPER /5 o & @e. o
BULK T.RUCK o j @
4 3% DRIVER & <~ / @
- BULK TRUCK ] Py
# DRIVER HANDLING /2 7 > %5 @ A 7% Y=
MILEAGE _ /7T 2% ~wen /= , 357 7.5

. REMARKS: | TOTAL.SZ ¥ 55

/;//‘,/‘34 Y 3?/);@ /'vM,rc»j d’d"J“‘ ’(J, 22, "

L Js Bt Rog® /L«/t'vi v e s SERVICE

// '//ﬁ»'mﬁé fn V4 ‘oo -0 — _ ’

. , _ DEPTHOFIOB____J P& %>
L \4,,,,.,,)' a- o trLe LT PUMP TRUCK CHARGE SR
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CHARGE TO: ()/ !"’Q/:') ,/yr: "fl;o -'/(’7:/ o fa .;g.ﬁ{/‘/&’“,/"c'm 6{

‘ S50
STREET TOTAL > — =
CITY______________STATE ZIp

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
@
@
" To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or @
contractor to.do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or ~ TOTAL
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. ~ SALES TAX (If Any)
. TOTAL CHARGES
PRINTED NAME_{ ) e % Bg 50  DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE YY\_. 8 & <

<c
[y




REMIT TO

SIGNATURE o

RR 1 BOX 90D - SCHIPPERS OIL FIELD SERVICE L.L.C. 928
HOXIE KS 67740 : : '
o . - :
mnq//.}" /f'/ sec. 2.6 [raNGEAWE. &/ £ T 5 cavisn our 3wt o Loonfad  |iodsrii sdraysh A7 P71
/ / ‘ - . ] . Cﬂébéﬁvcn-, s‘rATd’g
LEASE /, //v WELL # /-25 " 4
CONTRACTOR L/ < owner (. AT
TYPE OF JOB - ' i
HOLE SIZE /s o. ¥ O CEMENT 1. 2o
CASING SIZE DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED
TUBING SIZE _ DEPTH
DRILL PIPE Y7 DEPTH
TOOL : DEPTH , . ’
PRES. MAX [ MINTMUM COMMON /23 e /s == /506
DISPLACEMENT SHOE JOINT . lpozmIx -z 9% | 7757
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL 7 @ op=| /0 #
PERFS CHLORIDE ] @ '
Asc @
EQUPIMENT _ .
. @
PUMP TRUCK - la@
t ey 3 Py ocut S/ 2 @ 2> s
BULK TRUCK [ =~ ; 1 @
i Sk K /E RS S Vi - P
BULK TRUCK DN e :
# fv7] oremm e Lokt yeiveal phlee . 7670@ 5% | Gon™
betotetti Mot | © ' @ :
HANDLNG i g | yss B
, . ., |MILEAGE 75 la 2 /555
[lus o [2.5 /:/ [ TOTAL
] / ;= ’ ', ,
REMARKS [T ]77 SERVICE Ao,tw A
[+ 3095 25., DEPT OF JOB 4 “ la
2, L 25 [0z PUMP TRUCK CHARGE . @ /350~
3. A 252 Y05 EXTRA FOOTAGE ’ @ ]
YR Yo' JO<, |MiLEAGE 25s1l@ 6= | e@o
Srh IQM' Fh /e, 2 Dsr MANIFOLD @
TOTAL  |*
CHARGE TO: el ﬂﬂ o o vim 2,
STREET IstaTE [0
CITY / )a' nvi - Aty
. &
_ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
. To: Schippers Oil Ficld Service LLC - 7 77 =
You are hereby req d Lo rent ¢ g equipment - @
and furnish staff to assist owner or contractor to do work @
as is listed. ﬁe above work was done to satisfaction and
supervision of owner agent or contractor. | have read & ° @ '
understand the "TERMS AND GONDITIONS" Jisted TOTAL 7§32 &!
on the reverse side. TAX .
TOTAL CHARGE

" |DISCOUNT.(tF PAID IN20 DAYS) /D7,

P

PRINTED NAME ..} »\U \n L\ VKA O)\\

N
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building Phone: 3163376200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 . Fox: 316-337:6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission htip://kee.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman ' Sam Brownback, Govemor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioncr

February 23, 2012

JACK RENFRO

Credo Petroleum Corporation
1801 BROADWAY # 900
DENVER, CO 80202-3858

Re:ACO1
API 15-023-21333-00-0
GLY 1-25 :
NE/4 Sec.25-04S-37W
Cheyenne County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respecitfully,
JACK RENFRO




. -~ L2 Ve Yo
Conservation Division e P
Finney State Office Building a I l S as Phone: 3163376200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 fax: 316-337-6211
Wichito, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

February 24, 2012

JACK RENFRO

Credo Petroleum Corporation
1801 BROADWAY # 900
DENVER, CO 80202-3858

Re:ACO-1
APl 15-023-21333-00-00
GLY 1-25
NE/4 Sec.25-04S-37W
Cheyenne County, Kansas

Dear JACK RENFRO:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 09/05/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on
February 23, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



